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From: fbJ<6J loGC) 

Sent: Thu, 29 Apr 2021 22:00:03 +0000 
To: ~b)(6) H OGC) 

Subject: FW: VIEWS 04890714 - Grassley question 

Got a minute for a quick call? 

Thanks, 

Deputy Chief Counsel - FOIA/PA Appeals/Litigation 
Information and Administrative Law Group (024A) 
Office of General Counsel 
U.S. Dept. of Veterans Affairs 
Office b)(6) 

ATTORNEY CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY. 
CAUTION. The information contained In this e-mail constitutes professional commun1cat1ons and c1ny 
accompanying attachments may contain Health Insurance Portability and Accountab1llty Act (HIPAA), 
Privacy Act, and/or Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) protected information including attorney-client or 
attorney work product privileged information. This 1nformat1on may not be released or forwarded to 
anyone who 1s not an authorized user/recipient without appropnate prior authorization from the sender. If 
you are not the intended recipient of this Information, any disclosure, copying, distribution, or the taking of 
any action in reliance on this information is prohibited. If you receive this e-mail in error, please notify this 
office immediately by return e•mail 

From/ b)(6l l@va.gov> 

Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 4:38 PM 
To~(b)(6) ~OGC) fb)(6) ~Va.gov> 

Subject: FW: VIEWS 04890714 - Grassley question 

H~ 

I am reaching out to you about the comment (pasted below) that you inserted for t he VA's response to 

question 5: 

b)(5) 
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(b)!5> 

From: Hogan, Michael R. (OGC) ~(b)(G) @>va.gov> 

Sent: Thursday, April 22, 20213:55 PM 
To: Billups, Angela b)(6} va. ov>; Christy, Phillip (SES) l(b)(6) ~ va.gov> 
Cc (b)\6) va. ov> ~---~ 

Subject: RE: VIEWS 04890714 - Grassley question 

Angela/Phil, 

Bob Fleck provided the following: 

(b)(5} 

Mike 

MICHAEL R. HOGAN 
Deputy General Counsel, General Law 
Office of General Counsel 
Department of Veterans Affa irs 
810 Vermont Ave, NW 
Washin ton, DC 20420 
(b)(G) Direct) 

Whistleblower Protections: The VA is committed to protecting whistleblowers and creating working 
environments where employees can voice complaints without fear of reprisal. Alf VA employees have the 
right to make protected disclosures to Congress, OA WP, OIG, OSC, and other entities and offices, 
without a threat of retaliation. You are not limited to your supervisory chain when making a protected 
disclosure. 
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From: Billups, Angela J(b)(B) @va.gov> 

Sent: Thursday, April 22 2021 3:49 PM 

To : Christy, Phillip (SES) L(b_)(B-:-1)= ~-..l!:::::::::=:::!F 
Cc: Hogan, Michael R. (OGC) b)(6} va. ov> 

Subject: RE: VIEWS 04890714 - Grassley question 

Hello, while I would like to assist, I am not an SME in this area. I also need to get a good summary of the 
ask related to OGC interpretation of the question from Senator Grassley. 

Question 5. What steps does the VA take to protect retail investors by 
safeguarding market sensitive information regarding potential enforcement 
announcements related to publicly-traded companies? 

b)(5) 

Regards, 
Angela Billups, Ph.D. 
Executive Director 

Office of Acquisition and Logistics 

Veterans Affairs 
810 Vermont Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20420 

Olflce of Acqultltlon. Lo9l1llcs, and Construction 

From: Christy, Phillip (SES) <fb)<5) ~ va.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, April 22, 202J.,.1,......,,..2:"""2-7"""P ..... M _ _r--'-=-'-'~ 

To : Billups, Angela (b)(6) 
Cc: Hogan, MichaelLR.:.:. . .,.:.(O_G_C~)...f,(;;:;;bX~6:r-} ..=....:..:::.;= 7 

va. ov> 
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Subject: FW: VIEWS 04890714 - Grassley question 
Importance: High 

Angela-this has boomeranged back to us (see below)P )(SJ 
(b)(5) 

Phil 

Phillip w. Christy EJD, CMRP, CFCM, PMP, FACHE 

Deputy Principal Executive Director 
Office of Acquisition, Logistics & Construction 
U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs 
810 Vermont Ave NW, Washington, DC 20571 

~ va.gov 

Fromj(b)(G) ~ va.gov> 

Sent: Thursday, April 22, 2021 2:00 PM 
To: Christy, Phillip (SE5f b)(6) ~ va.gov> 
Cc: l(b)(6) l@va.gov> 

Subject: FW: VIEWS 04890714 - Grassley question 
Importance: High 

Hi Sir, 

Please see the below question~ received from ExecSec, referred by OGC. They 
are looking for a SME's name from OALC. However, we have never seen anything like 
this before. I don't think OPAL is the right SME. Should we refe~(b)(6) Ito OAL, or back 
to OGC? 

Thanks for any insight you can provide. 

v/r, 

Senior Correspondence Analyst 
Office of Procurement, Acquisition and Logistics 
Front Office Operations (003B) 
Department of Veterans Affairs 
810 Vermont Avenue, NW 
Room 727R 
Washington, DC 20420 
Office: (b)(6) 
Mobile: 
Email r.:-b':-:'.)(6::-:-)--- ---...::r:-~==:..:.. 
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Choosev'A 
VA C-Ore Values: Integrity Commitment Advocacy Respect Excellence 

VA C-Ore Characteristics: Trustworthy I Accessible I Quality I Innovative I Agile I Integrated 

For Official VA Use Only - Working Draft, Pre-Decisional, Deliberative Document: This email and any attachments are intended 
only for the use of the addressee(s) named herein and may contain privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the 
intended recipient of this email, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email, and any 
attachments thereto, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error. please notify me via return ema'il or telephone at 
(202) 461-6896, and permanently delete the original and any copy of any email and any printout thereof. 

From:l(b)[B) @va.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, April 22, 20211:33 PM 
To~(b)16) ~ va.gov> 
Subject: VIEWS 04890714 - Grassley question 
Importance: High 

Would you please scroll to the bottom of the email and advise if OPAL would be the one to rovide the 
answer. Per b)f6) n EXECSEC she just needs an OALC SME to answer the question, an b)(S) 

(b}(S) lso, per~ his is a confidential matter and please lim...,1~t _a_c-ce_s_s_t_o_t~e-

m ormat1on a out t e item to only people that need to know. Thanks as always! 

~ 
Fromj(b)f6) ~ va.gov> 

Sent: Thursday, April 22, 20211:21 PM 
To f bl(6 l l@va.gov> 
SutiJect: RE: Grassley question 

Wonderful! The VIEWS number is 4890714. Please note this is a close hold (confidential matter) 
involving a VBA employee. Please limit access to the information about the item to only people that 
need to know. This is one of 12 -16 questions asked by Senator Grassley. 

From:l(b)(fl) ~ va.gov> 

Sent: Thursday, April 22, 20211:17 PM 
T o i {b)f6} ~ va.gov> 
Subject: RE': Grassley question 

H ij(b)(6) 

Yes, I can send this to a SME to answer. What is the VIEWS number? 

Regards, 

~ 
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Fro mj(b}(B) kwva.gov> 

Sent: Thursday, April 22, 20211:14 PM 
To~(b)(6) @va.gov> 
Subject: FW: Grassley question 
Importance: High 

Hi ~ 

I talked to !(bJ(6) !briefly yesterday, so I know she wasn't feeling well. I sent this to her yesterday and I 
was wondering if you could help me since she is out of the office today. All I need is for a OALCSME to 
answer this question below. l(b)(S) I 
lfyou can get it t me today, that would be outst-anding. 

From: j<b)(6) I 
Sent: Wednesday, April 21, 2021 8:53 AM 
To: llb)f6) lPva .gov> 
Subject: Grassley question 

Question 5. What steps does the VA take to protect retail investors by 
safeguarding market sensitive information regarding potential enforcement 
announcements related to publicly-traded companies? 

VA Response: PENDING 

Executive Writer 
Offtce of the Executive Secretary 
Department of Veterans Affairs 
810 Vermont Avenue NW 
l(b)(6) I 
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From: .... l1b_)f6_) ___ ___, 

Sent: Mon, 3 May 202116:34:03 +0000 
To: Parise, Ruthann 
Cc: l(b)(6} ~cVicker, Carrie A. 
Subject: FW: Grassley letter 
Attachments: VIEWS 4890714 - Transmittal letter.docx, 4890714 FINAL ROUGH DRAFT of 
Enclosure_ v.4 42920213 4272021.docx 
Importance: High 

Hi Ruthann: 

Attached is the proposed transmittal letter and the rough draft ofthe enclosure (you provided last 
week). fbJ(5) 

let me know if you have questions. 
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From: McVicker, Carrie A. 
Sent: Mon, 3 May 202116:51:08 +0000 
To: Farrisee, Gina S. 
Subject: FW: Gr~ssley letter 
Attachments: VIEWS 4890714 - Transmittal Letter.docx, 4890714 FINAL ROUGH DRAFT of 
Enclosure_ v.4 42920213 4272021.docx 
Importance: High 

Gina - here is the latest we can use for tomorrow, Below is an update on where we are. 

V/R$ 

Carrie A. McVicker 
The Executive Secretary 
Office of the Secretary 
Department of Veterans Affairs 

r b)(6l F va.gov 

Fromf b)(6J ~Va.gov> 
Sent: Monday, May 3, 202112:29 PM 
To: McVicker, Carrie A. (b)(6} 

Cc:(b)(6) 

Subject: RE: Grassley letter 
Importance: High 

Carrie: 

The Grassley transmittal I!:!tter and the latest version of the enclosure are attached. The enclosure is 
unchanged from the one I provided last week. fb)f5l I 

(b)(5) 

Question 5: What steps does the VA take to protect retail investors by safeguarding 
market sensitive information regarding potential enforcement announcements 
related to publicly-traded companies? 

VA Responsel(bJ{Iil 
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(b)!5) 

From: McVicker, Carrie A. l(b)f6) ~ va.gov> 
Sent: Monday, May 3, 202111:54 AM 
To: b)(6) 

Cc: o}(6) va. ov> 

rass ey etter 

Good afternoon ~ 

Just a reminder to send me the latest version of the Grassley response later this afternoon. 

Thanks! 

Carrie A. McVicker 
The Executive Secretary 
Office of the Secretary 
Department of Veterans Affairs 

l'b)(6) F va.gov 
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From: 
Sent: 

rP1(6J JoGC) 

Mon, 3 May 2 2118:11:03 +0000 
To: fb)(6) I 
Subject: RE: VIEWS 04890714 - Grassley question 

b)(5) 

Thanks, 

l'b)f6) I 
FromjCbJ(61 l@va.gov> 

Sent: Monday, May 3, 202112:16 PM 
To~/b)(6) joGqb)f6) l@va.gov> 

Subject: RE: VIEWS 04890714 - Grassley question 

Hl{b)(6) I 
rb )(5} (b )(6) 

From:1<01(61 I (OGC) IMt6) ~ va.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 6:00 PM 

Tof b1(6J ~ va.gov> 
Su6Ject: RE: VIEWS 04890/14 - ~assley question 

(b)(5) (b)(6) 
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From:Ll(b_J(_6> ________ ....r-~-v_a~.g~o_v> 
Sent: Thursda A ril 29, 20214:38 PM 
To: b)(6) (OGC) l(b}(6) ~ va .gov> 

Sul:iJect: S 04890714 - Grassley question 

I am reaching out to you about the comment (pasted below) that you inserted for the VA's response to 

question 5: 

b)(5) 

Question 5: What steps does the VA take to protect retail investors by safeguarding 
market sensitive information regarding potential enforcement announcements 
related to publicly-traded companies? 

f b)(5) VA Response 

From: Hogan, Michael R. (OGC) f..,..b .... )(6 .... >,.....,..... __ ~ ~ va.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, April 22, 20213:55 PM 
To: Billu s, An ela b)(6) ov>; Christy, Phillip (SES)Lfb_H6_> ___ ___,.@_v'""a""'.g""'o~v> 
Cc (b)(6) va. ov> 

Subject: RE: VIEWS 04890714 - Grassley question 

Angela/Phil, 

Bob Fleck provided the follow ing: 

(b)(5) 
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(b)(S) 

M ike 

MICHAEL R. HOGAN 
Deputy General Counsel, General Law 
Office of General Counsel 
Department of Veterans Affa irs 
810 Vermont Ave, NW 
Washin ton DC 20420 
(b )(6) Direct) 

Whistleblower Protections: The VA is committed to protecting whistleblowers and creating working 
environments where employees can voice complaints without fear of reprisal. All VA employees have the 
right to make protected disclosures to Congress, OA WP, OIG, OSC, and other entities and offices, 
without a threat of retaliation. You are not limited to your supervisory chain when making a protected 
disclosure. 

From : Billups, Angela ~(b)(6) @va.gov> 

Sent: Thursday, Apri l 22, 2021 3:49 PM 

To: Christy, Phillip (SES) f b)t6) @)va.gov> 
Cc: Hogan, Michael R. (OGC) i<b)(6) ~ va.gov> 

Subject: RE: VIEWS 04890714 - Grassley question 

Hello, while I would like to assist, I am not an SME in this area. I also need to get a good summary of the 

ask related to OGC interpretation of the question from Senator Grassley. 

Question 5. What steps does the VA take to protect retail investors by 
safeguarding market sensitive information regarding potential enforcement 
announcements related to publicly-traded companies? 

(b)(5) 
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Regards, 
Angela Billups, Ph.D. 
Executive Director 
Office of Acquisition and Logistics 
Veterans Affairs 
810 Vermont Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20420 

From: Christy, Phillip (SES) j(b)(6) @va.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, April 22, 2021 2:27 PM 
To: Billups, Angela b)(6} ov> 

Cc: Hogan, Michael . -~---- va. ov> 
Subject: FW: VIEWS 0489071 - rass ey question 
Importance: High 

Angela - this has boomeranged back to us (see below) .. l(b1(5J 

(b)(S) 

Phil 

Phillip W. Christy EJD, CMRP, CFCM, PMP, FACHE 
Deputy Principal Executive Director 
Office of Acquisition, Logistics & Construction 
U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs 
810 Vermont Ave NW, Washington, DC 20571 

~ va .gov 

Fromfb)f5) ~ Va.gov> 

Sent: Thursday, April 22, 2021 2:00 PM 
To: Christy, Phillip (SES) fblf6) l'Pva.gov> 
Cc:l(b)f6) ~ va.gov> 
Subject: FW: VIEWS 04890714 - Grassley quest ion 
Importance: High 

Hi Sir, 
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Please see the below question~ received from ExecSec, referred by OGC. They 
are looking for a SME's name fro"rn"dALC. However, we have never seen anything like 
this before. I don't think OPAL is the right SME. Should we refer~ to OAL, or back 
to OGC? 

Thanks for any insight you can provide. 

v/r, 
~b)(6) I 
Senior Correspondence Analyst 
Office of Procurement, Acquisition and Logistics 
Front Office Operations (0038) 
Department of Veterans Affairs 
810 Vermont Avenue, NW 
Room 727R 
Washin ton DC 20420 
Office: (b)(6) 

Mobile,....._ ____ _ 
Email (b)(6) 

Choose~ 
VA Core Values: Integrity Commitm ent Advocacy Respect Excellence 

VA Core Characteristics: Trustworthy I Accessible I Quality I Innovative I Agile I Integrated 

For Official VA Use Only - Working Draft, Pre-Decisional, Deliberative Document: This email and any attachments are intended 
only for the use of the addressee(s) named herein and may contain privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the 
intended recipient of this email, you are hereby notified that any dissemination. distribution or copying of this email, and any 
attachments thereto, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify me via return email or telephone at 
(202) 461-6896, and permanently delete the original and any copy of any email and any printout thereof. 

From:fbH6) ~ va.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, April 22, 2021 1:33 PM 
To ~(b}(ol tE?va.gov> 
Subject: VIEWS 04890714 - Grassley question 
Importance: High 

Hil(b)(6) 

Would you please scroll t o the bottom of the email and advise if OPAL would be t he one to provide the 
answer. Pe (b)(6) in EXECS EC she just needs an OALC SME to answer t he question, and fb)(5l 

(b)(SJ Also, per l(b)(6) I t his is a confident ial matter and please lim~it_a_c-ce_s_s_t_o_t,-he~ 

information about the item t o only people that need to know. Thanks as always! 

From:l(b)[B) ~ va.gov> 

Sent: Thursday. April 22. 2021 1:21 PM 
To J(b)(G) @va.gov> 

Subject: RE: Grassley question 
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Wonderful! The VIEWS number is 4890714. Please note this is a close hold (confidential matter) 
involving a VBA employee. Please limit access to the information about the item to only people that 
need to know. This is one of 12 -16 questions asked by Senator Grassley. 

From:fb)(6) ~ va.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, April 22, 20211:17 PM 
To: l(b)l6l ~ va.gov> 
SubJect: RE: Grassley question 

Yes, I can send this to a SME to answer. What is the VIEWS number? 

Regards, 
fb)f6) I 

Fromtb)(6) l@va.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, April 22, 20211:14 PM 
Tol(bJ(6) l@va.gov> 
Subject: FW: Grassley question 
Importance~ High 

I talked tofb)f61 I briefly yesterday, so I know she wasn't feeling well. I sent this to her yesterday and I 
was wondering if you could help me since she is out of the office today. All I need is for a OALC SME to 
answer this question below.fb)l5) I 
If you can get it t me today, that would be outstanding. 

From:1<01(61 I 
Sent: Wednesday, April 21, 20218:53 AM 
Toi(b)f6) ~ va.gov> 
Subject: Grassley question 

Question 5. What steps does the VA take to protect retail investors by 
safeguarding market sensitive information regarding potential enforcement 
announcements related to publicly-traded companies? 

VA Response: PENDING 

Executive Writer 
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